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Applicant's Name Counsel's Name Counsel's Address Phone Number Fax Number E-mail Address

Attorney General of

Canada

Lori Ward

Department of Justice (CAN)

Melissa Grant

Department of Justice (CAN)

1400-5251 Duke Street

Halifax, NS 

B3J 1P3

1-902-426-3260

1-902-426-3260

1-902-426-2329 lori.ward@justice.gc.ca 

melissa.grant@justice.gc.ca

Attorney General of

NS

Glenn R. Anderson, QC

Department of Justice (NS)

Catherine J. Lunn

Department of Justice (NS)

1690 Hollis Street, P.O. Box 7

Halifax, NS

B3J 2L6

1-902-424-7979

1-902-424-5652

1-902-424-1730 glenn.r.anderson@novascotia.ca

catherine.lunn@novascotia.ca

Borden, Richard Thomas M. Macdonald

Blois, Nickerson & Bryson, LLP

Thomas Morehouse

Blois, Nickerson & Bryson, LLP

1645 Granville Street, Suite 1100

P.O. Box 2147

Halifax, NS

B3J 1X3

1-902-425-6000 1-902-429-7343

1-902-429-7347

tmacdonald@bloisnickerson.com

tmorehouse@bloisnickerson.com

Borden, Sheldon Thomas M. Macdonald

Blois, Nickerson & Bryson, LLP

Thomas Morehouse

Blois, Nickerson & Bryson, LLP

1645 Granville Street, Suite 1100

P.O. Box 2147

Halifax, NS

B3J 1X3

1-902-425-6000 1-902-429-7343

1-902-429-7347

tmacdonald@bloisnickerson.com

tmorehouse@bloisnickerson.com

Borden, Thelma Thomas M. Macdonald

Blois, Nickerson & Bryson, LLP

Thomas Morehouse

Blois, Nickerson & Bryson, LLP

1645 Granville Street, Suite 1100

P.O. Box 2147

Halifax, NS

B3J 1X3

1-902-425-6000 1-902-429-7343

1-902-429-7347

tmacdonald@bloisnickerson.com

tmorehouse@bloisnickerson.com

Desmond, Aaliyah (Joint Counsel)

Tara A. Miller, QC

MDW Law

Thomas M. Macdonald

Blois, Nickerson & Bryson, LLP

Suite 300-Park Lane Terraces

5657 Spring Garden Road,

Halifax, NS B3J 3R4

1645 Granville Street, Suite 1100

P.O. Box 2147

Halifax, NS, B3J 1X3

1-902-422-5881

1-902-425-6000

1-902-422-5882

1-902-429-7343

tara@mdwlaw.ca

tmacdonald@boisnickerson.com
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Desmond, Estate of 

Brenda (Chantel Desmond

Personal Representative)

Tara A. Miller, QC

MDW Law

Suite 300-Park Lane Terraces

5657 Spring Garden Road,

Halifax, NS B3J 3R4

1-902-422-5881 1-902-422-5882 tara@mdwlaw.ca

Desmond, Estate of

Lionel (Cassandra Desmond

Personal Representative)

Adam Rodgers, Esq.,

Barrister and Solicitor

PO Box 20040, 

Antigonish, NS

B2G 0A0

(as of January 1, 2020)

1-902-631-4219

(as of Jan 1/2020)

adam@adamrodgers.ca

(as of January 1, 2020)

NS Health Authority Roderick (Rory) Rogers, QC

Stewart McKelvey

Karen N. Bennett-Clayton

Stewart McKelvey

Daniel J. MacKenzie

Stewart McKelvey

Queen's Marque

600-1741 Lower Water Street

P.O. Box 997, Halifax, NS

B3J 0J2

1-902-420-3200

1-902-444-1769

1-902-420-1417 rrogers@stewartmckelvey.com

kbennettclayton@stewartmckelvey.com

dmackenzie@stewartmckelvey.com

In-House Counsel for

NS Health Authority

Martina Munden

Lesley Sawers

Rm 1-031E Centennial Bldg

1276 South Park Street,

Halifax, NS  B3H 2Y9

1-902-473-3434 martina.munden@nshealth.ca

lesley.sawers@nshealth.ca

Rahman, Faisal (Dr) Stewart Hayne

Cox and Palmer

1100-1959 Upper Water Street

P.O. Box 2380 Central

Halifax, NS B3J 3E5

1-902-491-4466 1-902-421-3130 shayne@coxandpalmer.com

Slayter, Ian (Dr) Stewart Hayne

Cox and Palmer

1100-1959 Upper Water Street

P.O. Box 2380 Central

Halifax, NS B3J 3E5

1-902-491-4466 1-902-421-3130 shayne@coxandpalmer.com
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